
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015820-2021 

Contract

Supply and Maintenance of Blood Component
Transportation

NHS Blood and Transplant

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015820

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c53e  

Published 8 July 2021, 10:07am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Blood and Transplant

203 Longmead Rd, Avon

Bristol

BS16 7FG

Contact

Michael O'Neill

Email

michael.o'neill@nhsbt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1179217230

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015820-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015820-2021
mailto:michael.o'neill@nhsbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Maintenance of Blood Component Transportation

Reference number

NHSBT1209

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34221000 - Special-purpose mobile containers

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk
https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Please see II.2.4.1 for full description

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £462,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

4.1. NHS Blood and Transplant (NHSBT) have transport container systems to transport
blood components (red cells, platelets and frozen material) over both long and short
distances

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 043-102827

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

va-Q-tec Ltd

105 Laker Rd, Chatham,

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:102827-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Rochester

ME1 3QX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07481555

Internet address

http://www.va-q-tec.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £462,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £462,000

http://www.va-q-tec.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Blood and Transplant

500 North Bristol Park

Bristol

BS34 7QH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.blood.co.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.blood.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T13:05:14+0100
	TCPDF




